
Western Road Community Primary School 

 

Attainment and Progress July 2024 

 

Early Years Foundation Stage Attainment: 

 

  
Percentage of children meeting a Good Level Of Development at the end of EYFS 

 
Western Road Community Primary 

School 

 
80% 

 
East Sussex 

 
69% 

 
National 

 
68.6% 

 

Year 1 Phonics 

 

  
Percentage of children achieving Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

 
Western Road Community Primary 

School 

 
90% 

 
East Sussex 

 
78.5% 

 
National 

 
80.2% 



End of Key Stage One Attainment: 
 

 

  
Reading 

 
Writing 

 
Maths 

Percentage of pupils achieving 
the Expected Standard at WRS. 

 
83.3% 

 
63.3% 

 
82.8% 

Percentage of pupils achieving the 
Expected Standard across East 

Sussex. 

 
71.4% 

 
60.8% 

 
73% 

Percentage of pupils achieving the 
Expected Standard nationally. 

 
71.4% 

 
62.9% 

 
72.1% 

 
 
Key Stage Two SATS – Pupils achieving the Expected Standard: 
 

 

  
Reading 

 
Writing 

 
         Maths 

 

Reading, Writing 
and Maths 

Percentage of pupils achieving the 
Expected Standard at WRS. 

 
90% 

 
86.7% 

 
          90% 

 
83.3% 

Percentage of pupils achieving the 
Expected Standard across East 

Sussex. 

 
72.9% 

 
71% 

 
          69.9% 

 
58% 

Percentage of pupils achieving the 
Expected Standard nationally. 

 
74.7% 

 
72.1% 

 
          73.4% 

 
61% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Key Stage Two SATS – Pupils achieving a High Level of attainment: 
 
 

  
Reading 

 
Writing 

 
           Maths 

 

Reading, Writing 
and Maths 

Percentage of pupils achieving a 
High Level of attainment at WRS. 

 
43.3% 

 
20% 

 
33.3% 

 
16.7% 

Percentage of pupils achieving a 
High Level of attainment across 

East Sussex. 

 
25.8% 

 
9.5% 

 
17.6% 

 
5% 

Percentage of pupils achieving a 
High Level of attainment 

nationally. 

 
28.7% 

 
13% 

 
21.4% 

 
7.7% 

 


