# **Western Road Community Primary School**

# **Attainment and Progress July 2024**

#### **Early Years Foundation Stage Attainment:**

	Percentage of children meeting a Good Level Of Development at the end of EYFS		
Western Road Community Primary School	80%		
East Sussex	69%		
National	68.6%		

#### **Year 1 Phonics**

	Percentage of children achieving Year 1 Phonics Screening Check		
Western Road Community Primary School	90%		
East Sussex	78.5%		
National	80.2%		

## **End of Key Stage One Attainment:**

	Reading	Writing	Maths	
Percentage of pupils achieving the Expected Standard at WRS.	83.3%	63.3%	82.8%	
Percentage of pupils achieving the Expected Standard across East Sussex.	71.4%	60.8%	73%	
Percentage of pupils achieving the Expected Standard nationally.	71.4%	62.9%	72.1%	

### **Key Stage Two SATS – Pupils achieving the Expected Standard:**

	Reading	Writing	Maths	Reading, Writing and Maths
Percentage of pupils achieving the Expected Standard at WRS.	90%	86.7%	90%	83.3%
Percentage of pupils achieving the Expected Standard across East Sussex.	72.9%	71%	69.9%	58%
Percentage of pupils achieving the Expected Standard nationally.	74.7%	72.1%	73.4%	61%

## **Key Stage Two SATS – Pupils achieving a High Level of attainment:**

	Reading	Writing	Maths	Reading, Writing and Maths
Percentage of pupils achieving a High Level of attainment at WRS.	43.3%	20%	33.3%	16.7%
Percentage of pupils achieving a High Level of attainment across East Sussex.	25.8%	9.5%	17.6%	5%
Percentage of pupils achieving a High Level of attainment nationally.	28.7%	13%	21.4%	7.7%